

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1018: Confirm Commissioner of Banks.

2016-2017 General Assembly

Committee: Senate Select Committee on Nominations
Introduced by: Rep. Lewis

Date: May 31, 2016
Prepared by: Giles Perry

Analysis of: First Edition Committee Counsel

SUMMARY: House Joint Resolution 1018 provides for the confirmation of the reappointment of Raymond E. Grace to the office of Commissioner of Banks.

CURRENT LAW: G.S. 53C-2-2 directs the Governor to appoint a Commissioner of Banks, subject to confirmation by the General Assembly by joint resolution. The term of office for the Commissioner is four years.

BILL ANALYSIS: House Joint Resolution 1018 confirms the Governor's reappointment of Raymond E. Grace as Commissioner of Banks for a term beginning on April 1, 2015, and expiring on March 31, 2019.

EFFECTIVE DATE: The resolution becomes effective upon ratification.

Karen Cochrane-Brown Director



Legislative Analysis Division 919-733-2578